oSG MR

MEMORANDUM
RECEIVED
TO: THE COMMISSION
000 JUN -2 AIG 39
FROM: Utilities Division
A7 CORP CUM?’*@%SS!ON
DATE: June 2, 2004 DOCUMENRT CORTROL
RE: IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF ARIZONA WATER COMPANY'’S,

STANFIELD, LAKESIDE, OVERGAARD, PINEWOOD AND RIMROCK
SYSTEMS, FOR APPROVAL OF A TARIFF FILING TO REFLECT CHANGES
DUE TO THE PURCHASED POWER ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM (DOCKET
NO. W-01445A-04-0327)

On April 29, 2004, Arizona Water Company (“Company”) submitted an application regarding
its Tariff AM-253 designed to reflect changes in its Purchased Power Adjustment Mechanism
(“PPAM”) for its Stanfield, Lakeside, Overgaard, Pinewood and Rimrock water systems.

In Decision No. 62755, dated July 25, 2000, the PPAM rate for the Stanfield water system was
set at $(0.004) per one hundred gallons. On December 28, 2001, the Commission issued Decision No.
64282, which established a PPAM rate of $(0.000) for the Rimrock system. In Decision No. 65045,
dated July 24, 2002, the PPAM rates for the Lakeside and Overgaard systems were set at $(0.027) and
$(0.014), respectively. On January 23, 2003, the Commission issued Decision No. 65543, which
established a PPAM rate of $(0.001) for the Pinewood system. All the PPAM rates apply to “per one
hundred gallons sold”.

The proposed modification in the Company’s tariffs being filed at this time will involve the
following increase/decrease per one hundred gallons sold:

Old PPAM Change New PPAM
Stanfield $(0.004) $(0.002) $(0.006)
Lakeside $(0.027) $0.016 $(0.011)
Overgaard $(0.014) $0.014 $0.000
Pinewood $(0.001) $(0.001) $(0.002)
Rimrock $(0.000) $(0.001) $(0.001)
Arizona Corporation Commission
DOCKETED
JUN - 2 2004

DOCKETED BY Cig .

Hlv




THE COMMISSION
June 2, 2004
Page 2

The proposed modification in the Company’s tariffs will result in a increase/decrease in the
monthly average residential customer bill as follows:

Change
Avg. Gal. Old Mo. Bill Amount Percent New Mo. Bill
Stanfield 9,900 $40.93 $(0.17) (0.4) $40.76
Lakeside 4,500 $19.08 $0.73 3.8 $19.80
Overgaard 3,200 $32.19 $0.46 1.4 $32.65
Pinewood 2,500 $29.06 $(0.02) (0.1) $29.04
Rimrock 6,800 $33.10 $(0.04) (0.1) $33.06

Staff reviewed Arizona Water Company’s filing and concurs that the calculations are accurate
and comply with the methodology set forth in Decision No. 62755, dated July 25, 2000, Decision No.
64282, dated December 28, 2001, Decision No. 65045, dated July 24, 2002 and Decision No. 65543,
dated January 23, 2003.

Staff recommends that the Commission authorize Arizona Water Company to change its
PPAM rate for its Stanfield, Lakeside, Overgaard, Pinewood and Rimrock systems.

Staff further recommends the Company notify customers of the change in the Purchased Power
Adjustment Mechanism rate 30 days prior to the effective date of the change.

Staff further recommends the Company file tariff pages consistent with the Decision in this
case within 30 days from the date of the Order. '

F o

Emest G. Johnson
Director
Utilities Division

EGJ:ENZ:rdp/TS

ORIGINATOR: Elena Zestrijan



(L00°0) (100°0) (100°0) - 009°'2/8 (06'95+%) z0'06£'81$ 26'9v8'81L$ %oosury
(100°0) (200°0) (200°0) (1L00°0) 080122 (81-915°19) 91°c2.L'8v$ ¥£'6£2'05$ poomauld
¥10°0 0000 000'0 (#10°0) 061'668 18'v228 06'199'68$ £0°'281'6E$ pieebiano
9L0°0 (1100 (1100) (220°0) 069'06€'C (15'620'92%) 18°2¥2'S11$ 2 LTS apisaye
(zoo0) (900°0) (900°0) (#00°0) 0zl'8ge (PO L16°1L$) 06'26L'171L$ ¥6'€€L'9L$ poyuels
Wvdd suojien 001 suojjen 001 suojjed 00} Spaipuny junowy ¥002/L/S 6661/LE/T1
u| 1d Jad Wvdd Jad uj padwing niyy ssed 10 sy $)$09 JRAA }Sa) NOILYD01
afueysn Wvdd pasodoug niyj ssed suojjes painbay S)S09 NILSAS
poOpuUBILIODdY ey Auedwos wauny :

v 8Inpayog

$002 ‘62 I14dy Q3LVa NOLLYOI1ddV

LZ€0-¥0-VSY10-M "ON 39%00Q

IWSINVHOIIN INTFWLSNrav ¥3MOd a3sSvHIENd

AQ3IANIWNODTY 4d4VLS 40 3TNAIHOS

ANVAINOD ¥3ILVYM VNOZRIY




%L
g9'ce $

8o
61°C¢

Gvo)
vevi
[U4 40
ooz'e
ov'si

%L'6S
9’0

100
00z'e
0000

(sv°0)
00z's
oc9'e

(r10°0)

aseanu| %
l1g pasodouct abelary

uoRONPaI-AYdd pasodid
g Bay Ajyuop

Wvdd
abesn Js)em abelany

001/01eY Aypowiuod
obesn ‘Bay

P/€ X 8/G WNWIUIN
litg usungd

9sea1%8(] %
sseasnsq

abesn sbesony
Wvdd pesodoid

e (Aiuow) abesn sbelaay
« SIBLUOISND JO JBQUINN
+  Wvdd-waun)

PIEEBISAD

%\°0-

90°'ee $

vo'o)
olLee

0024
0052°0
008'9
(113

(v00)

(vo0)
008'9
(100°0)

008'9
f«AN%
0000

%8’
0861 $

eL'o
806}

ez
340
Z602°0
00S'y
88°0L

%.'8G
€L'0

(6%°0)
00S'v
(110°0)

(zz'1)
00G'v
65"

(220°0)

aseas09g %
iig pasodold ebesany

WVdd pesodoid [euonippy
18 Bay Auop

WVdd
obesn sejem abesany

001/918Y Ajpowiwo)
(Ajuow) abesn ‘Bay
$/€ X 8/ WnwIN
g uaimd

asealou %
2583.10U]

abesn sbesany
WVdd pesodoid

ws (Altpuow) abesn abetony
v SIBWIOISNY JO JBqUINN
+  Wvdd uaun)

504y

aseaouf %
g pasodold abeleay

uonoNpal - Wydd pasodid
g Bay Appuopy

JUBLIND - AV dd
abesn Jajem abesany
ool/eey Alpowwo)
(Ajpuows) abesn ‘Bay

¥IE X 8/G WNUHUIN
maiuaany

asealnsd %
ssealssq

obesn abelony
WVdd pesodoid

we (Ajiuows) abesn abesony
e SIBLLOISNY) 1O JBQUINN
+  INvdd -uaund

SpEavE]

LZE0-v0-VSPPLO-M "ON J9300Q
¥00Z ‘62 Idy g31va NOLLYOddV
WSINVHOIN INJWLSNrav ¥3MO0d aasvHIINd

AQ3IANIWWOIIY 4dV1S 40 IINAIHIS

ANVAINOD HILVM YNOZRIV

suojeB go0‘ | sapnjoul 86JBYD WINWILIA wexe
Auedwion) ay) Aq papiaoid sem abesn Ajyuow abelaay .,

%10
vo6z  $

o0}
90'6C

(c00)
€26
069€°0
0052
98'61

%996
{z0'0)

(500)
005'Z
(200°0)

(€0°0)
002
028z

(100°0)

%Y 0-

9L0¥ $

o)
€6°0¥

ov0)
28'9Z
¥10€°0
006'6
0g'vi

%E e~
[V1%))]

(25°0)
006'6
{900°0)

(ov°0)
006'6
:]%4

(¥00°0)

Auedwo? ayy Aq papircid SEM SISWIOISND JO JaqUINN ,,
q @6eI0AR 0} JuBWSNIPE ¥PaId = NV dd Wsung ,

2sB2199Q %
1119 pesodo.d abesony

AVdd pesodold [euonIppy
g 6ay Ayiuopy

a3 - Ny dd
abesn so1em abelany
004/81eY ANpowwod
(Apuows) abesn ‘Bay

P/€ X 8/G WnUIUIN
g jusiingy

as2310U[ %,
asealou|

afiesn abelany
Wvdd pesodoid

s (Atfiuow) abesn abeiony
4+ SIBWOISND JO JBQUINN
«  Wvdd-waun)

poomatilg

2ses109q %
119 pasodosd abesany

WYdd pasodold jeuomppy
WaLNd - j|ig Bay Alyiuon

uaund - Wvdd

vany ODBSN J01EM BDRIOAY
001/91EY Apownuod
{Apuow) abesn “Bay
Y/€ X 8/G WU

g usingy

9583I0U| %,

asealdy|

obesn abessny
Wvdd pesodoid

ws (Ayiuow) ebesn abesony
« SIBWOISNY JO JAGUINN
»  Wvdd -waund

PRRUES




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

MARC SPITZER
Commissioner - Chairman

WILLIAM MUNDELL
Commissioner

JEFF HATCH-MILLER
Commissioner

MIKE GLEASON
Commissioner

KRISTIN K. MAYES
Commissioner

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF ) DOCKET NO. W-01445A-04-0327
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY FOR APPROVAL )
OF A TARIFF FILING TO REFLECT CHANGES )
DUE TO THE PURCHASED POWER ) DECISION NO.
ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM FOR ITS STANFIELD, )
LAKESIDE, OVERGAARD, PINEWOOD AND )

)

RIMROCK WATER SYSTEMS ORDER

Open Meeting

June 15 and 16, 2004
Phoenix, Arizona

BY THE COMMISSION:

FINDINGS OF FACT

1.  Arizona Water Company (“Company”) is an Arizona corporation engaged in the business
of providing water utility service pursuant to Certificates of Convenience and Necessity granted by this
Commission.

2. On April 29, 2004, the Company submitted an application regarding its Tariff AM-253
designed to reflect changes in its Purchased Power Adjustment Mechanism (“PPAM”) for its Stanfield,
Lakeside, Overgaard, Pinewood and Rimrock water systems.

3. Decision No. 62755, dated July 25, 2000, authorized the PPAM rate for the Stanfield
water system be set at $(0.004).

4. Decision No. 64282, dated December 28, 2001, authorized the PPAM rate for the
Rimrock water system be set at $(0.000).

5. Decision No. 65045, dated July 24, 2002, authorized the PPAM rate for the Lakeside and

Overgaard water systems be set at $(0.027) and $(0.014), respectively.

28]\. ..




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Page 2 Docket No. W-01445A-04-0327

6. Decision No. 65543, dated January 23, 2003, authorized the PPAM rate for the
Pinewood water system be set at $(0.001).
7. All PPAM rates apply to “per one hundred gallons sold”.
8. The proposed modification in the Company’s tariff being filed at this time will result in
the following increase/decrease per one hundred gallons sold:
Old PPAM Change New PPAM
Stanfield $(0.004) $(0.002) $(0.006)
Lakeside $(0.027) $0.016 $(0.011)
Overgaard $(0.014) $0.014 $0.000
Pinewood $(0.001) $(0.001) $(0.002)
Rimrock $(0.000) $(0.001) $(0.001)
9. For the Stanfield system, this will result in a decrease of $0.17 or 0.4 percent in the

monthly average residential customer bill from $40.93 to $40.76 based on an average usage of 9,900
gallons.

10.  For the Lakeside system, this will result in an increase of $0.73 or 3.8 percent in the
monthly average residential customer bill from $19.08 to $19.80 based on an average usage of 4,500
gallons.

11.  For the Overgaard system, this will result in an increase of $0.46 or 1.4 percent in the
monthly average residential customer bill from $32.19 to $32.65 based on an average usage of 3,200
gallons.

12.  For the Pinewood system, this will result in a decrease of $0.02 or 0.1 percent in the
monthly average residential customer bill from $29.06 to $29.04 based on an average usage of 2,500
gallons.

13.  For the Rimrock system, this will result in a decrease of $0.04 or 0.1 percent in the
monthly average residential customer bill from $33.10 to $33.06 based on an average usage of 6,800
gallons.

14. Staff has reviewed Arizona Water Company’s filing and concurs that the calculations

are accurate and comply with the methodology set forth in the Company’s tariff.

284 - -

Decision No.




\O 00 1 O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Page 3 Docket No. W-01445A-04-0327

15.  Staff further recommends that the Commission authorize Arizona Water Company to
change its PPAM rate for its Stanfield, Lakeside, Overgaard, Pinewood and Rimrock systems.
16. Staff recommends the Company notify customers of the change in the Purchased Power
Adjustment Mechanism rate 30 days prior to the effective date of the change.
17.  Staff further recommends the Company file tariff pages consistent with this Decision
within 30 days from the date of this Order.
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1.  Arizona Water Company is an Arizona public service corporation within the meaning of
Article XV, Section 2, of the Arizona Constitution.

2. The Commission has jurisdiction over the Company and of the subject matter in this
Application.

3. The Commission, having reviewed the application and Staff’'s Memorandum dated
June 2, 2004, concludes that Arizona Water Company’s PPAM rate should be changed for its
Stanfield, Lakeside, Overgaard, Pinewood and Rimrock.

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Arizona Water Company is authorized to implement
PPAM rate changes for its Stanfield, Lakeside, Overgaard, Pinewood and Rimrock systems as shown
in Finding of Fact No. 8.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Arizona Water Company notify its customers of the change
in the Purchased Power Adjustment Mechénism rate 30 days prior to the change becoming effective,

but no later than 30 days after the effective date of this Decision.

221 ..

23]l - -

24]- - -

251l - .

26l - -

271l - -

28(l- - -

Decision No.




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

Page 4 Docket No. W-01445A-04-0327

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Arizona Water Company file tariff pages consistent with this

Decision within 30 days of the effective date of this Order.
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this Decision become effective immediately.
BY THE ORDER OF THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
CHAIRMAN COMMISSIONER COMMISSIONER
COMMISSIONER COMMISSIONER

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, BRIAN C. McNEIL, Executive
Secretary of the Arizona Corporation Commission, have
hereunto, set my hand and caused the official seal of this
Commission to be affixed at the Capitol, in the City of
Phoenix, this day of , 2004.
BRIAN C. McNEIL
Executive Secretary

DISSENT:

DISSENT:

EGJ:ENZ:rdp/TS

Decision No.




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

Page 5

SERVICE LIST FOR: ARIZONA WATER COMPANY
DOCKET NO. W-01445A-04-0327

Arizona Water Company

Attention: Mr. William M. Garfield, President
Post Office Box 29006

Phoenix, Arizona 85038-9006

Mr. Emest G. Johnson

Director, Utilities Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Mr. Christopher C. Kempley
Chief Counsel, Legal Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Docket No. W-01445A-04-0327

Decision No.




